
Furman (0-3) -vs- Youngstown State (2-1)
2/7/2026 at Boiling Springs, NC (Brinkley Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ogin, Kelsey (1-0)
Loss: Jamison Noonan (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10 am   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 105   Weather: Warmer Than Yesterday

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Furman 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 6 2
Youngstown State 4 2 0 0 1 1 X 8 7 1

Furman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Stoltzfus ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Eden Frederick lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Sylvia Burroughs 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kristyn Embler dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kaitlyn Herren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
AB Cipalla rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Meghan Shirey c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Katie Peeler cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rachel Hawkins 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ansley Chiang 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Sydney McGuirk ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jamison Noonan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 6 2 2 6 6

2B: AB Cipalla (1); Katie Peeler (1); Rachel Hawkins (1)
SB: Kate Stoltzfus (2); Eden Frederick (1)
E: Eden Frederick (1); Meghan Shirey (1)

Youngstown State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Littler, Macy lf/dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wilkerson, Lydia dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Bishop, Ashlyn rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gilkerson, Emma ss 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
    Meyer, Bella pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Moyer, Selah 1b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Turner, Tai 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Dean, Kennedy c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ray, Ayla 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Staszak rf/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bottomlee, Naomi ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kohler, Bree cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ogin, Kelsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 7 6 4 2 4

2B: Moyer, Selah (1)
HR: Moyer, Selah (1)
SB: Meyer, Bella (1)
E: Ray, Ayla (1)

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamison Noonan (L, 0-1) 6.0 7 8 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 10 –
Totals 7 8 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 10

Youngstown State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ogin, Kelsey (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 3 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 28 30 11 4 –
Totals 6 3 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 28 30 11 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Furman - Top of 1st FUR YSU
Stoltzfus singled up the middle. 0 0
Frederick struck out swinging. 0 0
Burroughs struck out swinging. 0 0
Stoltzfus stole second. 0 0
Embler struck out swinging. 0 0

Youngstown State - Bottom of 1st FUR YSU
Littler grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wilkerson walked. 0 0
Gilkerson reached on a fielder's choice; Wilkerson out at second cf to 2b. 0 0
Moyer homered to right center, 2 RBI; Gilkerson scored. 0 2
Turner singled up the middle. 0 2
Dean walked; Turner advanced to second. 0 2
Ray reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the throw; Dean scored, unearned; Turner
scored, unearned. 0 4
Staszak popped up to 3b. 0 4

Furman - Top of 2nd FUR YSU
Cipalla struck out swinging. 0 4
Shirey walked. 0 4
Peeler reached on a fielder's choice; Shirey out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
Hawkins flied out to lf. 0 4

Youngstown State - Bottom of 2nd FUR YSU
Kohler popped up to 2b. 0 4
Littler singled to third base. 0 4
Wilkerson singled to center field; Littler advanced to second. 0 4
Gilkerson reached on a fielder's choice; Wilkerson out at second 3b to 2b; Littler advanced to third. 0 4
Moyer doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Gilkerson scored; Littler scored. 0 6
Turner struck out looking. 0 6

Furman - Top of 3rd FUR YSU
Chiang flied out to rf. 0 6
Stoltzfus singled up the middle. 0 6
Stoltzfus stole second. 0 6
Frederick grounded out to 3b; Stoltzfus advanced to third. 0 6
Stoltzfus scored on a wild pitch. 1 6
Burroughs flied out to rf. 1 6

Youngstown State - Bottom of 3rd FUR YSU
Dean grounded out to ss. 1 6
Ray grounded out to 3b. 1 6
Staszak struck out swinging. 1 6

Furman - Top of 4th FUR YSU
Embler popped up to 2b. 1 6
Cipalla popped up to ss. 1 6
Shirey popped up to 3b. 1 6



Youngstown State - Bottom of 4th FUR YSU
Kohler grounded out to ss. 1 6
Littler grounded out to ss. 1 6
Wilkerson grounded out to 3b. 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Furman - Top of 5th FUR YSU
Littler to dh. 1 6
Bishop to rf for Wilkerson. 1 6
Staszak to lf. 1 6
Peeler doubled to left center. 1 6
Hawkins flied out to lf. 1 6
McGuirk pinch hit for Chiang. 1 6
McGuirk struck out swinging. 1 6
Stoltzfus grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Youngstown State - Bottom of 5th FUR YSU
Chiang to 2b for McGuirk. 1 6
Gilkerson walked. 1 6
Meyer pinch ran for Gilkerson. 1 6
Moyer flied out to cf. 1 6
Turner flied out to cf. 1 6
Meyer stole second. 1 6
Dean singled up the middle, RBI; Meyer scored. 1 7
Ray reached on a fielder's choice; Dean out at second 2b unassisted. 1 7

Furman - Top of 6th FUR YSU
Gilkerson to ss for Meyer. 1 7
Frederick singled to left field. 1 7
Burroughs flied out to cf. 1 7
Herren pinch hit for Embler. 1 7
Frederick stole second. 1 7
Herren popped up to 2b. 1 7
Cipalla doubled to left center, RBI; Frederick scored. 2 7
Shirey popped up to 2b. 2 7

Youngstown State - Bottom of 6th FUR YSU
Embler to dh for Herren. 2 7
Bottomlee pinch hit for Staszak. 2 7
Bottomlee walked. 2 7
Bottomlee failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 2 7
Kohler grounded out to 2b; Bottomlee advanced to third. 2 7
Littler singled up the middle, RBI; Bottomlee scored, unearned. 2 8
Littler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Bishop lined out to p. 2 8
Gilkerson popped up to ss. 2 8

Furman - Top of 7th FUR YSU
Staszak to lf for Bottomlee. 2 8
Peeler struck out swinging. 2 8
Hawkins doubled to left center. 2 8
Chiang walked. 2 8
Stoltzfus reached on a fielder's choice; Chiang advanced to second on an error by 2b; Hawkins advanced to
third. 2 8
Frederick grounded out to 3b, RBI; Stoltzfus advanced to second; Chiang advanced to third; Hawkins
scored, unearned. 3 8
Burroughs flied out to rf. 3 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Youngstown State - Bottom of 7th FUR YSU


